

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present- Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay

**Misc. Appeal No. : 61/2022 (P.P.)
(CNR-WBNP01-006054-2022)**

Mineral Grinding Industries
Vs
Board Of Trustees for Shyama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata

Order No. 01

Date: 23.06.2022

Register the Memo. of Appeal filed by the appellant, M/s Mineral Grinding Industries through its Ld. Advocate, Pranab Kumar Chatterjee U/S 9 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act, 1971 read with 151 CPC 1908 against the order being no. 8,9 & 10 dated 04.03.2020, 09.04.2021 & 16.04.2021 respectively passed by the Ld. Estate Officer, Kolkata Port Trust being proceeding no. 1687/D of 2019 on ground stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc.Appeal (P.P.).

Appeal is barred by limitation.

Appllant also files an application supported by an affidavit praying for stay all further proceedings of order being no. 8,9 & 10 dated 04.03.2020, 09.04.2021 & 16.04.2021 passed by the Ld. Estate Officer, Kolkata Port Trust . Let it be kept with the record.

Requisites put in. Process fee is paid.

Fix 22.07.2022 for hearing on the point of admission.

**District Judge I/C
North 24 Parganas**