

In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Present- Smt.Nabanita Ray (WB01137)

Misc. Appeal-61/2022 (P.P.)

Order No. 07

Dated- 19.05.2023

Appellant files hazira alongwith a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extensiton of and ad-interim order dated 23.06.2022 on ground stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Appellant also files requisites alongwith process fees.

Issue the same at once.

Fix 17.08.2023 for SR/AD upon respondent.

Interim order be extended till next date.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**