

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Appeal-61/2022 (P.P)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-006054-2022)**  
**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**  
**District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

Order No. 09

Dated 05.12.2023

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

No SR/AD is returned upon respondent.

Appellants files hazira alongwith a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order dated 23.06.2022 on grounds stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Appellants are directed to take fresh steps upon respondent.

Fix 05.02.2024 for taking fresh steps upon respondent.

Interim order be extended till next date.

**Sd/-**  
**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**