

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Appeal-61/2022 (P.P.)**

(CNR-WBNP01-006054-2022)

**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.10

Date- 05.02.2024

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent.

Appellant takes no step.

A resolution dated 05.02.2024 of District Bar Association is placed before Ld Court.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 01.04.2024 for taking fresh steps upon respondent.

Interim order be extended till the next date.

Sd/-

**District Judge  
North 24 Pargana**