

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)
District Judge , North 24 Parganas**

**Misc Appeal- 61/2022
(CNR-WBNP01-006054-2022)**

Order No. 17

Date -19- 08- 2025

Petitioner files hazira and a petition praying for extension of the order dated 23-06-2022 on the grounds stated therein .

No S/R/ A/D is received.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Interim order be extended till next date.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix 27-11-2025 for taking fresh steps by the petitioner .

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**